Form	PTO-1594	(Rev. 01-09))	
OMB	Collection	0651-0027	(exp.	02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RelevantView, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership					
□ Corporation- State: □ Other_limited liability company □ Citizenship (see guidelines) Connecticut Additional names of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Effective Date: Execution Date(s) 01/01/2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LLC Citizenship Connecticut If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,593,262; 3,634,696; 2,723,204; 3,560,657; 3,637,886 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Wright	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5				
Internal Address: McLane, Graf, Raulerson & Middleton, Professional Association Street Address: 900 Elm Street, PO Box 326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_140.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Manchester Zip: 03105-0326 Phone Number: (603) 628-1311 (603) 628-1311	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name Mark A. Wright January 20, 2010 Date				
Mark A. Wright Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0658

FILING #0004072423 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-01358 FILED 12/29/2009 04:00 PM PAGE 00871 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

ARTICLES OF MERGER Domestic Limited Liability Companies

1. The names and jurisdictions of organization or formation of each limited liability company are as follows:

Name
Jurisdiction

Imperium, LLC
RelevantView, LLC
Connecticut

- 2. The effective date of the merger will be January 1, 2010.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is imperium, LLC.
- 4. The plan of merger was duly authorized and approved by RelevantView, LLC and Imperium, LLC in accordance with the provisions of Sec. 34-194 of the Connecticut General Statutes.
- 5. The amendments to the articles of organization of Imperium, LLC, the surviving limited liability company herein, are as follows:

None

- 6. The plan of merger is on file at 164 Kings Highway North, Westport, Connecticut 06880, which is the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 7. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.
- 8. Executed this date of December 21, 2009.

By:

Marshall C. Harrison,
Managing Member

Managing Member

STATE OF CONNECTICUT FFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE r nereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office in Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my licent. and affixed the Seal of said State, of Hartford, day of Derember A.D. 2009 this_...

Committee of the state of the s

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0660

SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

DECEMBER 30,2009

GARY CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ONE CORPORATE CENTER HARTFORD, CT 06103

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

IMPERIUM, LLC

Work Order Number: 2009299689-001 Business Filing Number: 0004072423 Type of Request: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER File Date/Time: DEC 29 2009 04:00 PM Effective Date/Time:

Work Order Payment Received: 110.00

Payment Received: 110.00 Credit on Account: 3983.38 Customer Id: 000007625 Business Id: 0519065

ANNA GOLDBLATT Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6105 WWW.CONCORD.SOTS.CT.GOV

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0661

BUSINESS FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER:2009299689-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0004072423

SURVIVING BUSINESS NAME: IMPERIUM, LLC

BUSINESS LOCATION: 164 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTH

WESTPORT, CT 06880

MAILING ADDRESS: 164 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTH

WESTPORT, CT 06880

TERMINATING BUSINESS NAMES:

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

RELEVANTVIEW, LLC

** END OF REPORT **

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0662